Yonkers Public Schools

City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet

Printed 9/25/2024 9:24 AM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive sealed
bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

Contract No. / Vendor Name:

Empress Ambulance Service/Emergacare NY

Original Term of Contract:

September 7, 2024 - October 26, 2024

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

Not to exceed $4,000.00 August 21, 2024

Scope:

Empress will provide emergency services during each home football game for the
Yonkers Public Schools at an increased rate of $400.00 per game.

Details of Previous Amendments:

None

Details of New Amendment:

Empress will provide emergency services during all 14 home football games for the
Yonkers Public Schools at an increased rate of $400.00 per game.

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

450.5233.100000.2900.B2300

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b)

GML 104B

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

Mr. Dennis John Wolfe Jr., Executive Director of Health, Physical Education, Athletics
and Intramurals




